May 17th, 193k4.
BICKLE PUMPER FOR FIRE DEPARTUENT

Alderman Gough stated that the

ceme

purchase of the Bickle Pumper recently acquired by =~
the Flre Department was illegal from the beginning.
He stated that the vote takén by the Glérk was
switched; one alderman being recorded for the
- purchase, when the alderman voted against, also that
the payment for the machine was made without the
‘machine having'been'aocebted by elther the Firewards
Committee or the 0ity Council, |

| Bls Worship the Mayor then called
upon Alderman Smeltzer to assume the Mayor's seat
while he, addressed Council on the matter. His
Worship steted that the alderman had made a mery |\
serious charge which reflebted“upon two offlolals,
namely - the City Olerk and the Olty Auditor, and '
thnf he would request and order an investigation /“i
into the whole matter regarding the legality,
paymont, otcC. |
| Moved by Aldefman McCarthy, seconded .
by Alderman Lordly that the Olty Solicitor be |
instructed to investigate'the 1egali£y of the
purohase of the Biokle“Pumpe;, elso the switching
of Alderman Smeltzer'!s vote, and'furthen that the
Mayor be requestod to name a committee of tﬁo'f-

eldernon to amct in conjunetion with the 0ity

Solicitor. Motion passed.
o Alderman Gough asks the Olty
Solicitor, through His Worship the Meyor, to giwe

an opinion as to the posslble recovery of the

amount pald for the Rgfper,from Ex-Mayor Thompsons = °




Mey L17th, 193L,
His Worship the Mayor names
Aldernan Gough as a member of tho coumittec.
Aldernan Gough statcd that ho
wished to withdraw from the committec.

His Worship the Mayor then nanod

~Aldornan Gatos and Lordly as members of tho cormittoc.

- CABS QOMMITTEE
Hls Worship the Mayor advisod

Council that through an error, the Cabs Committao
was appointed illogally as the Charter provides
that tho Mayor and two Aiderman comprise the
dommittee, and he therefore requested permission
to place hls name on thc committec instead of

Aldornan Hondry. Houncil agrees.

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO., 23 RELATING TO
THE EARLY CLOSING OF SHOPS

Read report of the Laws and

Privileges Cormittec submitting a petition fronm
the boot and shoe repalrers requosting that
Section 1 of Ordinance No. 23 ‘be amended to include

shoe ropalr shops.

Oomnmittce Room, Olty Hall,
May 15th, 1934,

Hie Worship tho Mayor,
and Momberse of Qity Oouncil.

Gontlonont= ] :
At a necting of tho committec

on Lawe and Privileges hold thie day, your commlitoo
had undor considoration a petiti-n from the boot

and shoe ropairere requesting that Scotion 1

of Ordinance No. 23 be anended t0 include shoe

ropalr shops. | |
Your conmittoo rooormend that the

anondment as preparocd by the 0lty Soliditor be
approved and giveh & firdt roadings

Rospoctifully submittoed,
Weltor Mitchell,
Ll Te CHAIRMAN.




May 17th, 1934,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, scconded
by Alderman Doyle that the report be adopted.
Motion passed.

Aldernan McCarthy wishing to be
recorded against.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, secornted
by Alderman Doyle that the draft amendment to amend |
Ordinance No. 23 respecting the early closing of
shops be now read a first time. Motion passed.

Read draft amendment to amend
Ordinance No. 2% a first time.

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANOE NO. 23 RESPEOTING
WIHE EARLY OLOSING OF SHOPSH

e

Be 1t-ehaoted by the Mayor and
City Council as follows:

1. Section 1 of Ordinance No. 23
respecting "The Early Olosing of Shops" ls amended
by inserting between the words "shop" and

"oevery" in the first line thereof the words

"every shoe-repair shop".

g T

Flrst reading.

//ZZ;Dégmpmu' APPLICATION, UNITgpywORKMENS ASSOCIATION FOR
_.TAG DA

o

Read report of the Laws and
Privileges Oomnittee ocovering appliocation from the
United Workmens Assoclation for permission to hold
a Tag Day on Saturday, June 23rd.

Oommittee Room, Clty Hall,
May 15th, 193k,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty OOunoﬁl.

Gentlement= \
At s meeting of the Oommlttee on
Laws and Priviloges held this day, your committee

had under oonsideration an applioatxon from the
United Workmens Association asking permission to. hold
a Tag Day on Saturdaz&SJune 23rd, 1934, ) -

\




May 17th, 1974,

| Your committoe recommoend that the
application be granted. |

Respectfully submitted,

Walter Mitohell
OHAIRMANo

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,
seconded by -Aldernan Doyle that the report be
adopted and the appliocation granted. Motion passed.

APPLIOATION WOMENS' AMATEUR ATHLETIC
, opna Lo’ ERATION OF OANADA FOR TAG DAY.

Read report of the Laws and
,ﬁzf/63>4°¢““5”4 Privileges Commlttee covering application from the

Womens! Amateur Athletic Federation of Canada for

‘//‘

pernlssion to hold a Tag Day on Saturday,June 9th.

Comnilttee Roor, oLty Hall,
May 15th, 193L.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oounoilo

Gentlomeni=

At a nmeeting of the Commlttee on
Lawe nd Privileges held this day, your commdttee
had under oconsideration the attaohed application
from the Womens Amateur Athletlc Federatlon of
Qanada for permission to hold a Tag Day on
Saturday, June 9th, 1934,

Your committee recommend hhat the
applioation be granted.

Respectfully submitted,

Welter Mitchell
oHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, seconded
by Alderman McManus that the report be adopted
and the appliocation granted. Motion passed.

DIF F_EXPENDITURE

Read report of the Olty Auditor

submitting etatement of appropriation and

oxpendituros as 8t May 17th, 1934,
.4).&9..,




Ve ..,.- L”‘ P IR L]

Uay 17th, 1934,

REPORT ON DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES.

iy 'q-f‘ﬁﬁ"wﬁ.'i‘" 11 o

(Estimgted)

April 12th ~ May 17th, 1934.
APPROPRIATION TOTAL CITY'S SHARE
Vote June 16th/32 $5,0004,00 35, 000,00

" July 1hth/32  25]000.00 5, 000,00
" Bept. 2nd/32  60,000.00 20, 000,00
"  Dec. 1l5th/32  135,000.00 45,000.00
" Apr. 13th/33 111,000.00 37,000.00
" July 13th/33 102,000.00 34, 000,00
n Qot. 12th/23 150,000.00 50,000.00
R ot A I
pro . . ' Oo )
70,000,00°  290,000.
Exponditurcs %0 - |
April 30th, 1934 712,873.86 237,624,62
Add estimatod to | |
May 17th, 1934 20, 000,00 6,666.67

Add estimmted orders
ndét presented o
3,000.00
5,873.86

for payment 1,000.00

245,291,229

Unexpended balance
avallable to

July 3lset, 1934 4l 708.71

i School Qfficials and Teachers have
oontributed a total of §5,774.05 to the Direcot
Rolief Fund from which the sum of $3,500.00 has
been voted as a contribution to the Red Oross

Socliety. Tho Oouncil subsequontly voted s further
sun of {§5,000.00 for the same purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

A. M. Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.

TION RAC OK FENCE

Alderman Gough reports that relief
rien are being hired to tear down and burn the |
fonoo surrounding the rabde track at the
Exhibition Grounds. ‘

His Worship the Mayor advide

Oouncil that he will personally take ﬂpis mabte:

up with the Exhihitigg‘commiesicn. o




—"-7—

May 174h, 1934
TAX COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 1974

Read report of the City Audltor
submitting statement of tax colloctioms for tho

month of April, 193k.

Oity Auditorts Office,
April 30th, 1934

Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oounoilo

Gentlemens—

Report on Tax Collectione for the
~month of Aprll i1s subnmitted. Collections arounted
to $72 520.64; corresponding period last year
$52, 36 6 Oollections on account of taxes for
the years 1908~1924 were $103.66., The ledger value
of this group on April 30th, 1934 aftor deducting
Reserves for short oolleotion ariounted to
$552,313.82. Oolkkootions of Poll Taxes in 1933-k
of current end erresrs to April 30th, 1934
amountod to *33 292 .09; oorresponding period
last year 95 §

Arreare Taxos
Olvic Yoar Reserves Oubtstanding New April Outstanding
Bal
Balanoos aocounts aBGllections ?nces
—_ March adjustmente April
1925=26 $65,71u Yo $65,726 03 | $11.61 $65, 714 U2

13 03 ua 236068

18, 2. 9 by’ ,099.55
"’1“‘9 ° g% 7 5 6 029 ° 30

1926-27 R 9,88l 80" 2 249.

1927-28 1 099.55* 41’ ,190.7%3

1928=29 02 o 30% ue 228 1 E

192930 uls 22* u9 9 8 ~308.28 -242.34 49, 418,22

1920-31 28 951« 1*} . g =211, 26 3,799 70 58 9 Lo 61
2

962
E BEE gl ahamiain
+ e 145,299 -6309 1 3 y 5% 36 710 1 94

Current Taxes

1933-34  56,5L4. 33 572,536.26 ~148.39 30,917.40 B41,470.47

:
4
gl
5
3
9

? Water Dept,

. Rat to. 061 1 610 8 118 86 L"“' &‘2801
o8 %0 1",'35: i7",'5.21;-"'3_"1""7'5'. 3 10,982,38 7o, 520,68 1, 296, 0

| Poll Taxes 1932- 03,00 108,20  290.50 2, 20070

| Poll Tiigi 18%3—% 3, 01.99 hod.d7 1,289.75  8&,671.11

5 ¢ Includes speclial tax ayments and unexpende
| balances, and, for the Oivio Year 1925~2 e, spoolal transfer
| s euthoriged’ by the Acts of 1928 Oap, 62. Any ozocess in thdse
scoounts above the outstanding ax balances will ve transferred
to the General Reserve or the General Sinklng Fund,as the -
- case requires, on April 30th of each year.

ZILED 51




May 17th, L1934,

The City Ulork édviscd Oouncil that
there aroc a few reports not included on the agenda
and requosted pormission to subnmi® same.

Moved by Alderman Doyle, sefionded by
Alderman Smeltzer that the reports be considered.
Motion passed.
SALARY — SUPT. AT POINT PLEASANT PARK

- Read report from the Commissioners
of Polnt Pleasant Park together with resolution
covering the salary of the Supt.

Commlttee Room, Oity Hall,
April 19th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Ooun011.

Gentlemens=
| At a meetling of the Omuittee on

Point: Pleaeant Park held this day, your cormittee

had under consideration a resolution as followsgm

WHEREAS the 0ity Charter authorizes
tha.Park.Oommission to employ needed labor:

AND WHEREAS thls Commission by
resolution paeeed 19th May 1931 employed Mr. Thos.
We Frinvr ~n Park Keeper at a snlary of f1060°
for that year with a yearly increase of $60. until
his salary roached yil,300. as fixed by the City
Oouncil by rosolution of April 17th, 1930:

- AND WHEREAS the 0ity Oounocil has
authorized payment of sald salary by each yearts
estimato oxoopt tho yoar 193%2«33%;3

AND WHEREAS the Oty Oouncil by
rosolution passed 27th March, referred the question
of payment of said sum to tho Finance Oommittee,
and if found a oontract existod the Supt's salary
t0 be inoreased by sald amount;

AND WHERERE the Finance Qommittee
have not allowed such inorease;

AND WHEREAS the 0ity Solicitor has
advised that a ocontract oxibts and sald sum should
be allowed;

m52-




May 17th, 1934.

t
AT i it Wt a0 o 4t P

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED that this
rosolution be sent to the 0ity Council with a request
that payrment of sald sum be dirccted and thus
enable thls Cormission to discharge i1ts indobiedness
for said sun.

Your cormittee recommend that the
resolution as submitted be approved.

Respectfully submitted,
H. C. Powell,

| CITY CLERX.
i Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded

by Alderman Getley that the report and resolution
a8 subnitted be approved. Motlon passed.
AUTOMOBILE TRAFFIO IN PARK
Alderman Gough suggests that Point
Ploasant Park be open at least one day a woek for
automobile traffic.
ROINT PLEASANT PARK - FILING OABINET
i 7/ ;ZZ:;Zi:;;; Read report of the CUommisslioners of
r ;/’: 'gﬁggézé%yﬁoint Pleasant Park requesting a filing cabinet
; /

for Park reocords.

Mayor's Office, City Hall,
April 175th, 1934,

To His Worship.the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Geritlement- RN
L At a meeting of the Commlttee on

Point Pleasant Park held this day, the committee

had undor oonsideration the installation of a filing

system for the Park records, and respectfully

request that the Oity Council furnish a sultable

flling oabinet for the safe~keeping of doéuments,

books, eto.,belonging to the Park.

Respectfully submitted, \

- H. 0. Powell,
SECRETARY.

Moved by Alderman Mitcholl, seconded

by Alderman Getlsy that the repoxt be adopted,

Motion passed.

53




May 17th, 1934,

FINANOTAL STAYEMENT . HALIFAX BOXING COMiISSION
l Read report of the City Auditor
- submitting finanoldl statoment of the Halifax
Boxing Commission ¥or the year ending April 30%th,193k.

HALIFAX BOXING COMMISSION.

Finanolal Statement
For year ending April 30th, 1934,

RECEICTS DI SBURSEMENT S
Percentage of gate Miscellaneous |
roceipts ® 312659 expenses 10,00
License fees 62.00 J.il.Harris, |
Interest | 4.12 services 39,00
Deducted from boxors! GOBtSiM1tOhell |
share purso, sult 158.6
Mitchell 155.00  Surplus 1190.0
Warrington 50.00 $397.71
239771
SURVLUS
Balance fund By payment to Halifax
April 30/33. g.o4 Playgrounds
Interest 1.86 ~D0§mmisSiond 200.00
Surplus for year 180.06 alance fun
$200,1 April 30/34 . .16
$200.16

Pursuant to Chapter 66 of the
Aots of 1926, I have audited the accounts of the
Halifax Doxing Commission, and, subject to
aoceptance of the receipts from boxing contests,
which ocould not be verified, I have found then
correct. I have prepared from the books of the
commission, the foregoing statements, which, in
ny opinion, set forth a full and correct view of |
the finanoial_poeition of tho commission for the |
year ending April 30th, 193k, ;

Ae _Mo Dutler
SITY AUDITOR.

EILED
HALIFAX DISTRIOT TRADES AND LABOR COUNCIL
RE DARTMOUTH FERRY \

Read letter from the Hallfax
District Trades and Labor Council appeallng to

the 0ity Oouncil for assistance in endeavoring

to have the new Dartmou§&~ferry built in Halifax.




el g o 20 i . .

May 37th, 193U,

Halifax, N. 8.
May 15th, 193L.
His Worship,
The Mayor of Halifax,
and City Counecil,
City Hall.

Dear Sirs:=-

I am writing you on behalf of the
Halifa® Trades and Labor Council to ask if
something can be done by the 01ty Cocuncil to urge
upon the Dartmouth Ferry Commission the desirability
of having the new ferry boat bullt in Ealifax.
This City has in the past used all possible offorts
to have stcel shipbuilding become a fizmed industry
even to the extent of subsidizing the dry dock and
offering a bonus on all tonnage of steel shlps
built in Halifax, and having a shipyard already
established in. this Olty, it weuld be only reasonable
to suppose that the City COounclil should use every
means in its power to hpve the steel shipbuilding
induvstry firmly ostablished even to tho extent
of a subslidy being granted as the more employment
in industry the lighter tho draln on the relief
funds.

Hoping you will give thls matter
your earncest consideration, I am,

Yours respectfully,

Eo J. R’legeq
SECRETARY .

Hls Worshlp the Mayor stated that

he could see no‘objecﬁién to this Council going on

record as favoring the building of the ship

in Helifax.
APPOINTMENT- HOUSING O0OMMISSTON

His Worshlp the Mavor names as
members of the Housing Commission the following:~

R. Do Guildford,
W. Oe Cameron, and a member from

the Halifax Trades and Labor Councll b0 be named
later, Council agrees to the nominations.

11.35 P.M.,
Moved by Alderman Mltchell, seconded

by Alderman Stech that this Council do now adjourn,

Motion passod. Moeting adjourmel.

ol




Hay 17th, 1934,

Y o ALIPE WY 2l TTIMAL (OELD 131 RO A

Minutés - ' 10
Appointment of Dopusy Mavor 10
Account , W. Go Colcs 1l

Resolution, Olvic Roform Association 12
Order-in-Council for Afriovilloe -

School Repairs 1.2
Nova Scotia Housing Gornission 1L
Message frou His Worship the Mayor

re Plebisclte 1
General Accounts 20
Library Accounts 20
Gardens, PaBks and CUommons Accounts 2l
Flre Department Accounts P
Olty Home and T. B. Hosepital Accounts 22
Olty Health Board Accounts 23
Police Department Accounts e
Works Department Accounis e
‘City Prison Accounte | -
Teuporary Relief Shelb@r 26
Account for Gesbetner, Follce Dept. 27
Salary, Mrs. Bessie Egan 28
Re~Appointment of Officlals 29
Camp Hill Cemotery Accounts 32
8tatement of Local Inprovements 32
Direct Relief Expenditures 3
Poll Tax Collections 7
Oity Prison ~ Tenders for Supplies 36
Charities Oommittee ~ Tenders for Supplies

Charities Commlittee = Tenders for Auto 39
Supt?s Report of inmates in the Clty
Honme and T. D« Hospltal for the

month of April, 1934 40
Final Payment - Road Tar 40
i it Crushed Stona L

L L Sand Qontract 41
Bedford BDasin - Bathing Beach 4o
Notioe of Motlon by Alderman Gough

re Oivic Deparinmente ﬁg
Tenders - Firemens? Uniform Olothing

‘Tenders for Hose 4?
Bickle Purper for Fire Department L
Cabs Comnlttoe L7
Amendment to Ordinance No. 23 relating

to The Farly (leeing of Shops |
Application, United Workmens Association

for Tag Day |
Application, Womens® Amateur Athletlo

- Federation of Qanada for Tag Day L9
Direct Relief Expenditures U9
Exhibition Rece Traock fenoce 50
Tax O0ollectlions for the month of

April 1934 ‘ - 1

Selary - Supt. at Point Pleasardt Park 52

Automoblle Traffioc in Pari. 53

Point Pleasant Park - Filing ocablinet 53
Financinl statomont, Hallifax Doxlng

Oomul esd.on - L 54
Halifax Distriet Tradee and Lebor

Oouncil re¢ Dartmout® Forry Bk
Appointuent,Housling Commlesion 55
OILTY CLERX. HAIRMAN




; -QZ&QAQC% o -
5 éz”‘jjyzf‘@ . Read letter Halifax District Trades and

-Lordly, Adams, MoManus, McOarthy, Hendry, H. A.

EVENING SESSION

8,10 oiclook,
Oouncil Chember,
Oity Hall,

June 1l4th, 1934,

A meeting of the City Council was held
this evening. At the above named hour there were
present His Worshlp the Mayor, Chairman; and
Aldermen Gates, Mitchell, Stech, Donovan, Miller,

MacDonald, O!'Toole, Getley, Gough, Smeltzer and
Doyle.
The meeting was called to proceed with

business standing over and the transaction of other

business.
MINUTES
Minutes of last meeting read‘and approved.
The following named papers were
submitted.

NOMINATION J. J, FULTZ AS MEMBER OF
___ HOUSING COMMISSION

Labor Council nominating J. J. Fultz as a momber

of tHe. Housing Oommission,

18 Russell Street,
Halifax, N. S,
Moy 21st, 193U,

His Worship,
Mayor E. J. Oragg,
Oity Hall.

Dear Siri=-

I have been instructed by the Executiwve

of the Halifax Distrioct Trades and Labor Qouncil to
notify you that at a meeting of the¢ Executlve

‘held on Monday, May 218%t, they nominated J. J. ‘
‘Fultz, President of the Plumbers and Steoam Fitterh g
Union, 1214 Allen 8t.,0lty, as their possible o
reprosentative on the Halifax Housing Oommiseion.j 3

=57~




June 14th, 193k,

Trusting this will moot with your

approval.
I am,
Resvec' ully yours,
4. J. Rudgo,
SEORETARY,
FILED '

HALIFAX HOUSING COMMISSION - PUBLICITY

_Read lottor Halifax Housing Commission
covering statements made at last Council meeting.

Halifax, N. S.
May 20th, 1934

His Worship,
Meyor E. J. Oragg,
City Hall

Helifax, N. S.

Dear Sirge~ Unfavorable Publioclty

Reforring to our conversation of
rooent datc on the above subjeot.

What was said at the May 17th,193L
meeting of the Olty Council ls set forth in tho
opening paragraph of tho account in "The Halifex
Evening Mall" as followss

Headlng --—="Rent Dodgers Qccupy
Houses During Winter",

hgtatus of the Halifax Housing
Commission came in for oriticism at last night's
moeting of the City Council, Alderman O'Toole
oclpiming that 100 houses were vacant or occupied
only during the winter by people who did not wish
to pay rent .

In obedienco to your request we
would state that at this hour all Commission
dwellings are occupled. Furthermore during the
pest six years none of our houses have been vacant.
Our tenants are obliged to sign yearly loases and
they are therofore not at liberty to quit
whonever the spirit selzes then.

Tho statomont at issue whioch 1s
absolutely wilthout foundation in fact, is viewed
by the Oommissionors as an insult to thoir
intolligence and an unjuet attack on our
organixation as a whole.

Tho Board elso feels that the
inpression produced on the minds of the householders
and tenants by romakks of this nature is highly
detrimental to 1ts woxrk,

e




June 1Uth, 1934,
Assuring you of our oco-operation

in all mattors portaining to tho finanocial wolfare
of the Oorporatlon We are,

Yours falthfully,

R. D. Guildford,

F. J. Miolke,
SECRETARY.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, sccondod
by Alderman Getloy that the lottor be filed.
Motion passed.
RESIGNATION OF ALDERIMAN C. F. HOLLAND
Road resignation from Alderman

C. F. Holland as Alderman for Ward No. 5.

Hnlifax, N. S.
Mey 2éth 1934,

His Worship tho Mayor,
and Menmbors of Olty Oounoil.

Gentlenent-
I beg to heorowith rcsign ny soat
in Oouncil as Aldcrman for Ward 5.

It 18 with a sense of deep regret
that I find it necessary to take this aotion, and
I wish to thank the membors of COouncll for thoix
friendly co-operation durlng ny ternm of offico.

Yours rogpootful;y,

Ce. F» Holland.
ZILED |

zzggxgm'rxgn or lgllnDERIQLN d. F. MODONALD

Road resignation from Aldorman
J. F. MoDonald as Alderman for Ward No. 4.
266 Oxford 8t.,
Helifax, N. S.
May 3let, 1934,

Bls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0lty Oounoil.

Gentlomen:-
I beg to herewith resipgn my seat

in Council as Alderman for Ward

=59



Junc 14th, 1934,

I regrot very much having to take
this step, but due to circumstances a}ising in ny

business I find ny resignation from the Oouncil
1s nocessary.

Yours respootfully,
Jares F. MoDonald.

Moved by Alderman McManus, seconded

by Aldernan MacDonald that Aldorman McDonald!s soat

in Ward No. 4 and Alderman Hollandis seat in Ward
No. 5 be now declared vacant, and that His Worship
the Mayor sot a date for the holding of an election
to fill the vacancies. Motlon passod,
His Worshlp the Mayor suprests

June 26th as tho date for the holding of the election.

Moved by Aldoerman Donovan, sedonded
by Alderman Gatos that Juno 26th be set as cloction
day to flll these two vaocanclos. Motion passed.

GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of tho Finance Oommittee
rocommonding for paymont accounts amounting to
$14,?40.80 ohargoable to the various services,

Committec Room, Clty Hell,
June -11th, 1934.

To His Worshlp the Mayox,
and Moribors of Olty COouncill.

Gentlomens <
At o meeting of tho Cormittes on

Finenoco held this day, the attached list of accounts
amounting to $14,740,80 chargeable to tho various
sorvices was passed as ocozroct and recorriendod

to the 0ity Oouncll for payrent.

Respefitfully submltted,

H., J. Btooh,
OHAIRIUAN,

=60



June 14th, 1934,

Moved Ly Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman McCarthy that the report be adoptod and
accounts pald. Motion passed.

GALDENS, PARKS AND COMIMONS ACCOUNTS

Road roport of the Committoe on
Gardens, Parks and Oormons recommending for payment
accounts anounting to $1,630.31 chargoable tolthe
Public Gardens and $490,54 chargoable to Fleming
Park.

Committee Room, OitK Hall,
June Sth 193

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Oouncil.

Gentlemens« | |
At a meeting of the Gardens, Parks
and Commone Committee held this day the attaohed
list of aoccounts amounting to §1 30.31 chargeable
to the Public Gardens and $ 90,5k chargeable to
Fleming Park was considored, passed as corrcct, and
recommonded to tho City Oounoil for payment.

Rospectfully submltted,

Wo B. DonOVﬂn
OHAIRMAN. -

Movod by Aldorian Donovan, scconded
by Alderman Adams that tho report be adopted
and sccounts pald. MNMotlon passed.
LIBRARY OOMMITTEE ACCOUNTS
Read roport of the Library Committec

rooorimending for payment accounts amounting to

#1438 .85,
Junc 1llth, 193k.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Mermbers of Clty OOunoil°

Gontlonong~
Tho Library Oommittee begs to

submit the following aogounte for payuont.
ﬂlﬂ




B ey

Junc 1lhth, 1934,

Oity of Halifax Salarics $3275.82
T. Ce Allen & Co. Books ¥ )‘7"%091
The Book Roon ‘ i 112.82
gxtual Subscription
gency Mago.Bubscription 3035
Re W. Wright &mlo. Pasto,Ink,Foolscap T
’ w38 .85

Respectfully submitted,

E. L. Miller,
ACTING CHAIRUAN,

Moveod by Alderman Millor, seconded
by Aldermen Gough that the report bo adopted and
accounts paild. Motion passed.

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read rcport of tho Firewards Committee
recomriending for payment accounts anounting to
$14,049.99 chargeable to the Fire Department and
$685.,09 chargeable to the Fire Alarm Telegraph Systen.

June 12th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity COouncil,

Gentloneni~
At a meeting of the Cormmittee of

Firewards held this day, the attachocd accounts
anounting to 14%,049,99 for tho Fire Department and
$685.09 for the Fire Alarm Depariment were considered.

Your committoe rocormend that these
accounts be passed for paynent.

Respectfully subnltted,

Ao J. Bmeltzer,
OHALRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded
by Alderman Mc@arthy thet the report be adopted and

acocounts paid. Motion passcd.

OITY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Oity Health

Board reootmending for payment accounts amounting

tone, $140,.485, 6

i k
[y
.
1 v .



June 1l4th, 1934,

Junc 9th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of 0ity Council.

Gentlemens~

At a neeting of the City Health Board
held on Friday, June &th, the following nanmed

account s amounting to {2,440.85 were passed and
recomnionded to the C ity Oouncil for paynent.

Respectfully submitted,

We D. Forrest,
CHAIRMAN, Q. H. B,

Moved by Alderman Stoch, seconded

by Aldorman Hondry that the report be adopt ed and

accounts paid. Motion passed,

Aldeman Gough wishing to be

rocorded against.

CAMP HILL OEMETERY AOCOUNTS

read. report of the Committee on

Canp Hill Cemetery recornending for payment

accounts amounting to $1,261.11,

Qormittoe Room, City Hall,
Jung 12th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mesyor,
and Mombers of 0lty Counoil.

Gentlemense

- At & neetinpg of the Oommittee on
Oaxp Hill Oemetery held this dey, the attached
198t of accounts amounting to $1,261.1l1 chargeable
to Canp Hill Cenetory was submit%ed@

Your comnittee recommend that the
aocounts as subnitted be pald.

Respectfully submitted,

Ae Jo Breltzer
OHATRMAN.

Moved by Aldernan Smeltzor,

seconded by Aldorman Getley thet the report be

adopt ed énd account s paid. Motion passod.

o Fon



June 14th, 1934,
CHARITIES COMMITTEE _AOCOUNTS

Read roport of tho Charities Committee
reoomrionding for paymont acoounts amdunting to
69,803.45 chargeable to the City Howe and ;2,828.57
chargeable to.the T. B. Hospital.

Halifax, §. S.
June 11th, 1934,

His Worship the lUayor,
and. Menbers of Oity Oouncil.

Gontlononies

The Charitics Committoec moet thid day
and beg to subnit the following report.

MEMBERS PRESENT:- The Chairman,
Aldermen, Doyle, Gates, MacDonald and Donovan.

CITY HOUE ACCOUNTS MAY 1934, AMOUNT $9603.45,

(1933-34 - ano,ogi

City Home accounts for the month of
May 1934, amounting to $9603.45 and 1933-34 -200.00
aro rooormended for payrent.

TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL AGCOUNTS,MAY 1934,
JMOUNT $oHE.5T.

Tuboroulosis Hosplital accounts for
tho month of May 1934 amounting to {$2828.57 arc
rocorrionded for paynent.

Respectfully subnlitted,
Je Wo MoOarthy

OHATRUAN.

Moved by Alderman McOarthy, seconded

by Aldernan MacDonald that the roport be adopted

and acocounts paid. Motlon passed. |
Alderman Gough wishing to be

recorded ageinste.

QITY PRISON Aocogugg
Read report of the Oity Prison

Oommittoc recommending for payment accounts amounting -

to $1,462.07 chargeable to the 193334 appropriation

and {1,808.88 chargesble to the 1934—35 appropriation.
| =6l o




June 1hth, 1934,

Oity Prison,
Holifax, N. S
Junc 13th, 1934,

To His VWorship the Mayor,
and Mombors of Oity Oouncil.

- Gentlomente

At & mecting of tho City Prison
OConmittoo hold this day, your committec had under
oongidoration the attached lists of agccounts anounting
to ¢1,588.18 chargoable to the 1933-34 appropriation
and 1,808.88 chargoablo 1o tho 193435 appropriation.

Your oonmittee recommond that these
acoounts be paid, deloting the first iten of J126.11.

Rospootfully submitted,

E, L. Millor,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldorman Millor, soconded
by Alderman Hondry that the roport be adopted and
accounts pald. Motion passocd.

WORKS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS
Read roport of tho Cormitteo on
Worke racommencing for paynent pooggptg'a@bgnt%n@
to 322,172.76. B
June 12th, 193k,
The O;ty Council..
Gontlornonse

At a nmeoting of the Oommittce on

Works held this day, eocounts amounting to 22,172.76
ochargeable as follows, werc approvod and recoimended
to Oouncil for payment.

Public Works JH4808.70
forke Dept. - Oapitnl 51250422
ke Dopt Ongrent ﬁﬁgg5,§5 15475.67

Wator Dept. = Qonstruotion

425,97 L
U6
nuntomoe 1__2_,@2 RS,

Ee J. Orn g ‘
HAY0R AND GHATRMAN.

e F




Juno hth, 1934,

- Moved by Aldernan Gatos, ' seconded by
Aldernan Donovan that the rgport be adopted and

accounts pald, Motionﬂpaesed,

POLICE COMMITTEE AOCOUNTS
Read report of the Police Qonnittee

roconnionding for peynent accounts anounting to
$10,107.44 oharge&blo to tho 193435 approprintion
and 83.90 chargeable to the 1933-34 appropriation.

Holifex, N. 8,
June 11th, 1934.

Hls Worshlp the Mayor,
end 01ty Oouncil.,

Gontlononi=
At & meeting of the Police Conmnmittes
held this day, tho followinp accounts amounting to
$10,107.44, and an armount of $83.90 in the 1933=3L
appropriation subnittod by the Ohlof of Police were
oxarinod, found ocorreot and recormended for payment.

Respectfully subnitted,

E. J. Oragp,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldoruan MoManue, secondod
by Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted and

accounts paid. Motion passcd.

PROVINCIAL BOVERNMENT HIGHWAY TAX

Road report of the Financo Committee
togebher with a letter from tho Olty Auditor submitting
an account from the Provinocial Government amounting

to §4@,262.13 for highway tax.

Couriittee Room, City Hall,
June 1llth, 193k,

To Hig Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

ntlenenles
gontilener At a neeting of the Oommittes on
Finanoc held this day, gggr cormittee had uwnder




June 14th, 193k,

conslderation tho attached lettor f "
81 | ronn the Ci
.Jb&ud;ll‘tgr gubmittin@ statonent of hipghway tax a;gguntinq
o $48,262.13 less a discount of $723.93, if pald
on or beforc the 30th instant. ’ |

| Your 6ommittoe- recomriend ¢ |
Oity Auditor be authorized t0 pay this ,aoéogg:co.the

Respectfully subnitted,

He J. Btooh,
CHAIRMAN.

Juno 5th, 19%.
Tho Ohairnan

Finanoo Oomnittoo ,
-QITY,

Doar Sirg=-

Enclosod is an account from tho
Provinocial Trgaeuro: for ourront highwapy tax
amounting to $48,262,13. This, loss 13% discount,
if paild before June 30th, nanoly 723.83, will .
anount to 847,528 .20,

Approvnl of this payment on June
30th 18 sought.

Yours very truly,

A.l M (] Bttlor
olry aupiToR.

Moved by Aldermen Stech, seconded by
Aldorman Millor that the report of the Finance
Oonnittoe and letter of the O0ity Auditor be approved
and account pald. Motlon passod.

IXHIBITION DEFIOIT
Road lotter Olty Olerk covering

deficit incurrod by the holding of the Provinoial

‘Exhibition last yeoar.

01ty Olerk's Office,
June 13th, 193L,

To Hie Worsmb 'ﬁhGAM'ayor,_
and Memhers of 0Lty Oounocil.

Gentlameony= |
Yhe holdity of tho Provinolal W
Exhibition last somson ontellod & defioit. nmounting W

s
| I

]
'

!




June 14th, 93k,
&.32, of which the 0ity® s share amounts

29,55
1&,779 16. Authority of Council t
unt 18 requested. d © pay this

Respectfully submitted,

Ho Qo POWGll
ofry cLERK.

Moved by Alderman 8tech, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the letter of the City

Olerk ba approved and account paid. Motion passed.

) f/zm/& SAQRIED UMD RELEASE = ATLAO ASSURAIOE COUPANY
" Read letter City Olerk submitting
receipt and release form from'the Atlas Assuranoce
Company in full settlement pg,damage oauéed to
'11ght standard by Mrs. Aurella Dauphinee.

Olty Olerk's Office,
June 13th, 1934,

To Hie Worehip the Meayor,
and Meombors of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlomen: -
I have been handed by the Clork of

Wqxrks, the attached form of release from the
Atlae Assurance Oompeny. These items, I am told,
are in payment for damages to one, light etandard
.oanused by a motor acoident on or ahout February
265th, 19%3%. The assurance oompany require the

1gnature of the Mayor and Oity Olerk on their

receipt of release. Authority to sign same is requested.

~ Rospeotfully submitted,

HO 00 Powell’ R
"1, OLERK.

Moved by alderman uatos, seconded Ly
Alderman Doyle that the letter be approved and that
the Mayor and Oity Olerk be authorized to slgn
roceipt and rolenso on behalf of the Oltys

Motlon passed.




Juno 14th, 193U,
REPORT_CITY SOLICITOR RE PILCKLE FIMFER

Read mep

O

Lt of the CGity Solicitor
covering investigation held by &im into the legality

of the Bickle Punper purchase.

June 12th, 1974,

His Worship the Mayor,
and lembe rs of City Oouncil,
HALIFAX, N. S,

Gentlenons~ Re: Bickle Fire Engine Pumper

In accordance with the request of
the Clty Oounocil at its mecting held on the 17th
of May, I present herewith my opinion as to the
1egali£y of the purchase of the Bickle Fire Englne
Punper.

In order to make nvself clear it
1s necessary to refer briefly to the history
of the transactlon.

) By Chepter 72 of the Acts of Nova
Scotla for 1931, the Clty was authorized to borrow
a sun not exoeeding $14,000,00 and apply the same

to the purchase of a motor pumper for the fire
department, and the sum s0 borrowsd was to be repald
with lnterest out of the cstimates for ten years,

an equal portlon thereof 4o be charged in sach year.

2e At a meeting of the City COouncil
held QOectober 1l2th, 193%%, a report cf the Jommlttee
on Firewards was consldered recommending that
tenders be oalled for 1000 Impcrial Gallon Motor
Punper. This recommondation was adopbed.

3 At a subeequent macting of the
Oity Oouncil held December LUth, 1933, a report of
the Oommittee on Firewards wasg consldered advising
that only one 1000 Imperial Gallon Purper was
made, excepting thoso avallable for epeclal orders,
and that the ocost was much higher than §$ii,000.00,
this being the sum avalluable, and rocormending
that tenders be called for both 1000 Imperial and
1000 U. 8. Gallon Pumpers. This recommondation
was adopted.

4, At a meeting of the 0ity Council

held January 11lth, 1934, & roport of the Committoe
of Fireward% wea.s ﬁndor éoneideration in whiol the
amoutss of tho varlous tendors received both for

the 1000 Imperisl gellon pumper and the 1000 U. Se
gallon pumpgr Were?set forth, and radormending

£hat 1000 U. S Gallon pumpers be considerods

mendors for two puapers of 1000
Drperinl gallon ocapacity wore received, namely:

m69a—.s




T i g

June Lth, 1934,

Bipkle Firg Engine Ltde $1.5, 000,00
Lafranoe Fire Engino 15, 000,00

Terders for four pumpers of 100C
_ ‘ apers of 1000
U. 8. Gallon cnpacity wore received, nanelys

Blckle Firo Engine Pumper  $14,000.00

LaFrance Pumper i 000,00
Seugrave Pumpor 1%,000,00
Layland Pumper 1h 517,90

The CUomnmittec recommendod the

purochase of a Seagrave Pumper, three votineg in f
3 L) :\ . A1) - vor
and two against, ¥ i

After several amendments respectin
the type of machine toc bs purchased had begn But .

and lost, the following amendnment was put and
passed, ten voting for the same and elght against.

iiloved In amondment by Aldernan
Golden,and seconded by Alderman J. Fo MoDonald that
a Blokle 1000 U. S, Gallon Pumpor be purchased at
a oost of $1l4,000,00", .

Do On the 12th day of January an
acoceptance of the proposal for the eale to the Oty
by Bickle Fire Engines Litd. of ono Bickle 1000

U. 8. Gallon Pumper, dated Rocember 2lst, 1933,

was accopted on behalf of the corporation of tho OlLty
of Halifax by the Mayoxr and City (leork. Attached

to thls proposel were cortain specifications and a

letter addressod to the Chalrman of the Firowards
Oommittee, dated January 1Oth, 1934, from the
presldent of the Dlckle Flrc Engines Limitoed, stating
that the Dickle Iire Engines Company would furnish ™~
well in advance of shipnent a cortificatc of the
National (U.S.A.) and Oanadian Doards of Fire
Underwritors that the Dickle Punper had passcd tho
twelve hour test prescribed by these Doards, and

that the machine submlitted would be an approved
mechino.

Although in the amondrent above
referred to resolving on the purchase of thie
pumper no restriotions wero inecluded, there is no
question that the pumper to be furnlshed was o
be in accordance with tho spocifiocatlons submltted
with the tonder, and in ny oplinion tho acceptance
by the Mayor and Uity Clerk of the proposal above
referred to (whioh I boliove Le tho actual tonder)
i8 nothing morec or loes than an accoptance of the
tondor subnittod by the Coupany.

I an quite oceritain tho proposal
aoceptod by tho Mayor end Clerk was nothing more
nor less than tho original tender, and I am of
the opinion that the resolutlon of the Olty Counocll
resolving that a Dickle puuper be purohasod,ris a
tantamount to saying that tho ‘tondor suyyitted by tho
Dickle Oompany be accopted, and I am quite certain
that this is the effect of tho acocoptanco by the
Mayor and Clerk, .y

| A

o i i 4 s cop et oot i ettt SaLAMIEERERE RSN ek




June 14th, 1934,

6o The noxt point 4 i '

) point to hHoe consi 3.
whether there should have been a fornal ggcgggggcés
by the 0lty Council and a resolution authorizing
the issue of“a choque %o pay for the puaper. At
this polnt, I wish to sot out Sub-section 5 of
Seotion 315 of tho OLty Chartor, which ie as follows:

215 (5) "Nothing in this section shall Apply
o the payment of selaries or E#thox
expenditures authorized and fivod by any
express law, ordinance or rosoiution of
Qouncil, or to instalmente or amounts of
progrees ocrtifloates of any contract other
then tho final inetalment or ocertifiocat

or provent the Oouncil dlreocting an ~.
expendlture o be made out of any T

appropriation, provided it is for the purposc
for which such appropriation was nade'.

In 80 far as paywmont is concorned
I think thls BSoction covers the matter, ns 1% seens
to be quite clear that this is an "expenditure
authorlized and fized by ;.. .Resolution of the Qouncil'.

As far ns acoceptance is concerned
the Clty would be compelled Lo accept the pumper
1f the same were deliverocd according to the
specifications attached to the tender, and it is a
question as to who has the right or rceponsibility
to state that the speocificntions haveo been complied
with. In 6hls case tho chief officer of the Firo
Departuent has stated on tho vouchox, fspeciflications
and test 0.K.,J.W.0F, Tho woucher Ls also slgned
by the Mayor and the Ohalrman of the Firewards
Oommittee. It would seer 0 me thet the head of
the Department, viz. the Chief of tho Firo
Department 1s the logical porson to stato whether
or not the goods have becn rcco’ived and arc
satisfactory. He is the tochnical expert of the
Department and if thero is some nonwcompliance .
with the spoolfications he is responeible to
asoortain the same and to oall tho attentlon of
the Firewnrds Oommittoe to that fact. Furthor, if
the machine is not satisfactory and there arc any
defeocts in nmaterial or in faulty workmanship the
Dickle Oompany undertook in thelr tender ?o suppLy
the necessary parts, free, Fe 0o Do Woodstock,

Ontario.

Te | The point has boen made that the
tender conterplates an Ragcoptancet of the apparntus.
I do not think that this moans any acceptanco

other than the acceptance in the nortian COUrso of
oarrying on the businose of the Oity, and I do not
think 1% is roquirod that the Oounoll ghould rmnke

s, fornmal acceptance of evory articlo purchased
by the O0ity. .

Tl




June l4th, 1934,

8 The point has Da ‘
. gen raised that
Oounell should know when .such apparatus has been

recelved. 1 do not see any objection to this and if
Oounc§} 80 desires 1% can require g roport from each
Commitiee showing when apparatus or other equipment
has been recelved by the Departments which she

Committees controli and thus Council. wiil officially
o)

have some informetion as to the @ 3 ol :
equipment . the chu“sltlon of such

9 To sun up the forsgoing, I am of
the opinion from the facte before mg thg% the

~ purchase, acceptance of 'and payment for the 1000
g;cgtdgg%thigibk%B Pumperi is legal and in
coraanve Witk the provisions of the Chart d
the pradctise of the Olty, arter en
Yours very truly,

Oarl P. Dethune,
OITY SOLICITOR.

Moved by Alderman MoOarth&, seconded
by Alderman McManus that the report of the Oity.
S8olioitor be adopted and embodie& in the minutes.
Motion passed.,

Alderman Gough wish3ng to be
recorded against the report of the Oity Soliocitor.

REPORT SUD--CCMMITTEE_RE 3ICKLE PUMPER

Read report of the Bub-Commltteoe
covering investigation mgde into the purchase of

Dickle Pumper and the vote teken in Council

rqggrding Beme.

His Worship. the Mayor, N
end Members of the Oity Oounc:it.

Gentlemens~
Your Investigathon Conmittee,

Alderman Getes and Lordly, beg to submit tholr
report on their investigaﬁion of the legality
of purchase and payment of the Diokle Fire Pumper

for the Oity of Halifax I're Dopartment. We find
that the resolution submitted to and passed Dy the

Oouncil was faulty and inocouplete in as much as
1t did not oall for epecifioations or make any
demands as to what this pumpsr should do or how

it should perforni.
ety

g,
u72w




el LB,

b N
IR s e e e A et ey gy

June 14th, 1934,

" o
. “he ossence of %the resoLution as
recorded in the minutes Oof the Council is that the

Council shall purchaso a Dickle 10 2
Punmper at a cost of <§‘Ll.,4;.0000me 1000 U. 8. Gallon

- q e Al r& " S 01141 e S s et

Did Council authorize purc
Ae Y08, puzchaset

Under what conditions wes tender accepted
and by whon?

A. Oounoil and Dickle Fire Engine Company. Tender
%g%;pted by Mayor and COity Olerk on behalf of the

Was pumper accepted by Firewards or Clty Oouncil?

A. No. The oplnion of the Uity Auditor and the
Olty 8olicltor ie that xuch acceptance was:
unnecossary in view of the ifaect that the practice
has been for the head of any Department to accept
such things and certify on the voucher to the

Auditing Department that the goods had bsen
recelved,

D1d contract call for approval and asocceptance
before payments?

A« Yess

We might quese an opinion of the Olty
Solicitor that on the ecceptance of the tender
and the signing of same Dy the Mayor and Clty .
Olerk it beoame o contract.

Was payment made and on whose authority?

A. Yos. Mayor Thowpson and Alderman Golden, witk
this notation on the voucher: Wepeolfications and
test 0cK.,Jd.WoColo

If pald, on what date?
A. April 27th, 193k,
Did pumper fulfil all requirementsl
A. Yes.
- Did pumper fulfil all conditions ¢f contract?

A, Noo

We further beg to state that the
pumper was personally tested on the ;oad,by
Alderman Gates, who for the information of
Oouncdl makes the following report:

The machine was driven as far as the
Arm Dridge, and &t that point wae turned aroun%,
nmaking the turn in the complete speco frog oui
to ocurb. It drives at an auplo spoed of H0 miles.

~73




June 1llth, 1934,

On returning to Bedford Row
o R on ‘the tu |
ggggziéiglitgget t%e maoginé had o be:grgigﬁt
T0 a stand-still to enable the dri
to lock the wheels around 4o m the turn into
HeC. )  make the turn int
zfgford Row. The same would apply to praotigagly
Beotgggedggntﬁowgigtreete and & great many in other
¢! Y. Thig machine weigh
115g 1bs. and wo feel that 1t 4is too bu%k; anons,
gum ersome to be used for first and sccond slarms, and
S: now hold in the back ground at Beodford Row ’
ﬂsggéoga;o&gggzgrignly g third slarm of fire. As far
| aln no driver
appointed to drive it. Ane as yot boon

Bo the charge by Alderman Smeltze:
of the switchlng of his vote, therc is = possibifggy

- 0of a misundeorstanding eithor in the Way he voted

in the recording of it, and thie-Oommi¥tee would .
sincerely recommend that in future the practice
be that the namos be called after the vote is taken
naming those who voted for and against. It might ’
assdst the Clerk if, on votes being taken, each

and ovory alderman would cloarly and di

Respecifully submitted,

Wo Ao Gatoso
June 1llth,193k.,

- e Gam e e M A Wl )

Mey 25th, 193k.

Alderman Dre. P. Ao Gough,
H&lifax? N. S-

Dear 8irg- .
We have just received clippings

from the Halifax Mall, regarding tho purchase of a
Fire Engine last fall.

This, of course, is of partiocular
interest to us bocausc of certain conditions that
presented themselves, namely - Genders were asked
by the Oity of Halifax for a 1000 Imporial Gallon
Pumper; tonders wore submitted but were never
opened, at least ours wore not. Then they reo-
advortised and the contract awarded for a 30w
callod assombled Engino at $14,000,00 to the
Biokle Fire Engino Co. of Woodstooko |

$12,500,00 L8 about thelr rogular
price on this parftioular oclass and kind of Engine.
At the present time they have a tender in at
Brockville, Ontario for a Quadruplo, that le
a ploce of equipuont with 1000 gallon pump6 250-ft .
ladders; a unlt thai will cost eoue $2000.00 more
to build than en ordinary Pumping Englnoe, yot thelr
prico today on this unit ls only $1%,7000005

o Thne

R —




S ——

—
YIRS e\ o “:‘Q" ‘-w—-“""" N gy oy .\::N‘N

Juno 1ith, 193k,

Wo rocelved a clipping, supposed to
hgve been written by a former Ohnirmangéf tﬁg Fire

Oormltteo, stating tha’t thore was no 1000 Inmperial
Gallon Pumpere in this country or none aveilable.

This was a mos$ ridioulous staterment to make and

the former Chairman of the Fire Uommittee did not know
or he wanted to make the taxpayors of Halifax think
gsomethling dlfferent from the truth.

Sone three woeks ago tenders were
asked at Ottawa, Ontario for a 1000 Imperial
Gallon Pumper, thoe following oompanies submitted ..
tonders ~ Seagraves, Meck, Bickle and LaFrance. -
8o pleasc noto that, at Ottawa four tendors werse
roceived for 1000 Imperial Gallon Pumpers, yet Mr.
Golden, thru the Press, tells the texpayers that
1000 Imperiasl Gollon Pumpors wore not to be -
prooured, when, as a matter of faot, thebo arec a
number of 1000 Imperlial Gellcn Pumpers in service
in Oanade at the . presont timo and Pumping Englnes
with capaoity of 1200 Imperisli Gallons are avallable.

o In the event an investigation 1s
carried along farther, wo might bo in a position
to furnish your good solf, with some very interesting
information, regarding Mr. Golden and the purchase
of his $12,500.00 Engine at $14,000,00.,

Yours very truly,

LAFRANCE FIRE ENGINE AND FOAMITE LTD,

P.S. you possibly have seen the report of the
Underwriters® Test, which was run on your Engine.
I have never heard of a positive displacement
Engine being accepted by any City, where a slip
of 36% was reported by an Engilneer.

In an artiole that Mr. Golden furnished the "Mail"
we note that he stated that they chose a Canadian
made Engine. I believe this was reported to have
something like 80% Oanadian content. Is thie not
obteining money under false pretences, when, as &
matter of fact it is 75% importod content? ~

GET ",
Moved by Aldermen Gates, seconded
by Alderman Lordly that the roport of the Bub~
Obumittee be adopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderran
MoOarthy, seconded by Alderman Doyl.e that the
report of the Sub~Coumitteo be referred to the

Oonmmittoe on Firowards wlth rhhe rogiisss that they

oonsider this matter with the assistnnce of the

Ohief of the Fire Dgp%gtmont and report back to




June 14th, 1934,

Council at its ncxt regular mecting. Motion passed.
Alderman Gough then reads several
lotters pertaining to the purchase and price paid
for tho Bickle Pumper, and stated that fronm
cofréspondonoé he held proved conclusively that the
Bickle people ovércharged tho City $3,500.00. |
Alderman Gough handed correspondence to the City
for tho assilstance
Olerk/of the Committec on Firewards during tholr
consideration of the Sub-Corrittec’s report.
STONEMAN VERSUS OITY OF HALIFAX
. Road lottor Oity Solicitor advising

Qouncll of the service with wrlts of summons‘issued .
on hehalf of Frank J. and Nellle M. Btoneman
olaiming danage, Quinpool Road property.

June 1lth, 193U,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the Oity Counoil,
Hﬂlifax’ NQ SO

Gentlenent-

I beg to advise you that I have
been sorved with writs of Summons, lssusd on behalf
of Frank J. Stonemand and Nellle M. Stonouen,
which olaim damages in respect of the stone wall
whioh was erected on Quinpool Road, Ghalning that
the wall was orcoted at least part¥y on the
property of Mr. and Mrs. 8toneman, and also that
the 0ity has doprived these people f{rom access
to thelr proportys I have not as yet recelved a
statemdnt of olain, but this will be forthooming
in a for days. . 4

This lotter is for the v
information of Oouncil. - '

Yours very truly,

Oarl P. Bothune Lo
01Ty S0f10ITOR. CN

INGPEOTION OF MILK |
Read roport of the Olty Hoslth  \

Board re necessary transportation in the oolleotion’”;

' =Y rmilks A . ‘\"' *
of samples of . 76




June 14th, 1934,

Junc 1lth, 1934,

" His Worship the Meyor,
and Members, Oity Counocil,

Dear Sire:

At a meeting of the 0ity Health
Board held on Friday, June 8th, bt was decided to
recommend to the 0ity Oouncil that the amount of
Ono Hundred Dollars, included in the Estimates, Yo
paid in monthly instalments to Mr. John F.
Dempster, Asst. Dalry and Food Inspector, to cover
the oost of providing the neasssary transportation
in the colleotinn of samplos of milk to bo

testod for Baoteria and DB, Ooli. -

Thoso samploa aro oollepted fronm
the Dedrios, Rallway Station and teams on the
-satrgots four times oach wook and aro tosted
without ocoet to tho Oity et tho V. G« Laboratory.

Roapobtfully subnittod,

We Do Forrest
OHAIRHMAN, 0, H. D.

Movod by Alderman Stech, scconded
by Alderman Gough that the roport be alopted.

N

Motion passod.

W o e NOO‘ I
’ | At this point 1t was nmoved by

Alderman MoManus, seconded by Aldcrman Lordly that
itom no. 43 on the apenda be coneidored.

Motion passed.
Read report of the Taxation and

Tex Exemption Oommittee re N, 8. Housing scheme,

Gormdttee Room, Oity Hell,
June 11tH, 1934
' To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0Oity Counocil.

Gentlonmonie | |
| At a meeting of the Taxation end °

Tax Exomption Oommittee hold thise day, your z
oommittee had under consideration the matter »
rolating to the report of theo N. 8. Housing
Conmission Aot and submit herewith the following

rosolution for approval.
| ooF Rospootfully submitted,

J. Wo MooarthYQ L
OHAIRMAN.,

T




~ Juto 14th, 193k,

(ol
o

e WHERIAS ‘37 oertain arcas of the
Oity of. Halifax unsanitary and. dangerous housing
conditlons exiet whioh congtitiite a renace to the
health, safety, norale, welfatfe and reasonsble
confort of the oitlzens of the Oity of Halifax:

) AND WHEREAS it is deemed to be .
desirable that projects Looking towamrd the
improvenent of these conditions, -as provided under.
the proviesions of #The Nova Sgotia Housing T
Coummission Act" belng Chaptor 12 of the Aots of
Nova Scotlae 1932, should be encouraged;

-+ AND WHEREAS by Section 1Q of the
sald "The Nova Scotia Houslug Oommission Act!, it
is enacted that the municipalities, cities or - -
towns in which dwelllng houses aro erected and *
oporatec by coupenlee contdtiplated by the seid.
Act, may exompt such dwelllng.houses and the land
upon which the same stand:and. any other T
lmprovements inoidental, theréto from texation in.
such municipalltles, citlas 6r towns for a perded
not oxcoeding twenty ygars, upon such terms and
conditlons as the muntdlpalities, oiltles ox. towns
nay order and prescribe, | |

o - +DE"IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: that.the
Olty Oouncil of the 0ity of Halifax, in regular -
rneeting assenbldd, do hereby record itself as
approving of tho iriprovement. of the unsanitary.
and dangerous housing conditions: et present
oxlsting in the Olty of Hallfax, hereinbefore
referred to and that projedts tending to luprove
such condltions shaduwld be ‘encouraged.

' AND DE IT FURTHER RESOLVED in the
event of any ocompany or ofmpanieés being formed
under Chapter 17+ of the Revised. Statutes.of
Nova Scotiia 1923, "The Nova 8Scotia Companies Act",
or by speclal Aotes of the lLieglslature of thle
Provinco for the purpose of building and providing
sufficiont and sultable dwelling houses in the
0lty of Hnlifax and selling or leasing such
dwolling housee or apartmonts therein, as .
oontemplated by the sald "The Nova Scotia Housing
Oommission Aot", and the dividends belng pald by
such conpanies {mﬂ.np; 1imdted to such ratos as DAY
from timo to time be approved by this Oouncil, .
and tho sald companies being for the purpose of
carrying into effoot the intontion of the sald .
"Tho Nova Scotla Houeing Commission Act!, that the
Oity Jounoil do and hexeby poes on record as ,3
favoring an oxorptlon from taxaetion of  .ilonwal 4
such dwollinp housos and ‘the lmproverentis incidentsal
thereto for a period not to exceed twonty years
eftor the ocompletion of the erection of such
dwelling houscs or improvenents, provided however
that such exeuption shell spply only while such
dwolling houses and improvements shall be owned
and operated By such oompany as hereinbeforo set out.

7l @




June 14th, 1934.

. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that no
exemption hereln referred to shall apply to any

sidewalks, ourbs or gutters or paving or

other charges known under the provisions of the
Halifax City Charter as "betterments" or
"improvemonts',

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
any cxomption from taxation ae horeinbefore
provided shall only be granted by the City Oouncil
of the City of Halifax, aftor receiving a rcquest
from any such company for sumh exemption and
upon being assured and receiving ovidence that such
oxemption will assist in carrying into effeot
tho intontion of the sald Tho Nova Scotia Housing
Commisslon Act, and aftor roceiving a report
concerning the same from the Taxation and Tax
Exemptlion Committee.

His Worship the Mayor omlled upon
the Deputy Mayor to tako the ochair while he
addrossed Council from the floor of the Chauber
on the subject.

Moved by Alderman MocOarthy, seconded
by Alderman Miller that the ioport,and rosolution
a8 submitted bo approvod.

Upon the vote belng teaken there
appearcd for the motion 8, agalnet it & as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGATNST IT

Aldernen Stech Aldormen Gatos
Donovan Mitohell
Miller Lorddy
Adans MoManus
MoOarthy 0'ToBle
Hondry Getloy
MacDonald Gough
Doyle Smeltzer

- . e Be

His Worship the Mayor cests his

vbte in favor of the motion.

Motion passed.

TENDERS FOR HRRBWARE

Rond report of tho Committee on
Wotke and Olty Engineer subrmitting tenders for

the supplying of hardwazo.
~79~




h Aokl oy ey

June 1lth, 1§3u,

April 20% 0
His Worship tho Mayor. pr 20th, 1934

Birs~-

I bog to report that in responsoc t0
advortisonent tendors worc recoeived for hardwarc as
followe°

Wri. Robertson & Son Scheocule ratcs

Jas. Slmnonds.-Dhtde. N L

W, Stairs ‘Son- & Morrow W "

A comparison of the tenders with the
quantities shown in the specification for this
purpose, glves the followlng results.

Wn. Robertson & Son $2,576.77
Jas . Sinmonds Itd, 2,595.20
Wn.8talrs Son & Morrow 3, 543,66 |
It 1e rcoommondod that the tendor of = "

W, Robarteon & Son belng the lowest, bo accoptod.

It nay be stated that this contract
oannot be let until afteor the first of May, and any
approval by this Committee would be in the naturo
of ) rocommondation to tho new QOouncil.

Rospoctfully subnittoed,

He Wo Johnston
CITY ENGINEER,

June 5th, 1934,

o |

The City Council.

Gontlemons~— ‘
Attached 1s a rceport of tho Clty
Enginoor on tenders for hardwaro for the olvic

year 193""“35 .

The Conmittee on Works rooomhend that
tho sald roport be adopted and that tho tender of
Wn. Robertson & Son, Ltd.,being tho lowest, be

nocopted.
Ee Jo Oragg
- MAYOR AND OHATIRIAN,

Moved by Alderman Gatom, scconded
by Aldermen Donovan that the reports bo adopted
and that the tender of Wm. Robertson & Son Ltd.,
being the lowest be accopted. Motion passod.

Dok of i 0tAs  VATEA SUPPLY OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS
’ L et

Read report of the Cormlttec on

Works and 0ity Engineor ro water supply Pipe Line Rde.
| @ Ome




™~y A, iy LAl L I e »-vm"‘“’-“"w'u\'{"‘"
had JEX v

Junc MHth, 2934,

 April 19th,1934.
His Worship tho Mayor.

Sir:~

I bog to roport on a request from Ralph
B, Hartlon for a connection to tho City water
service on the Pipo Line Road opposite Chocolate
Lake, that he proposecd to build a house fronting on

the Pipe Line Road and asks for water off the
24—inch water conneotion.

- I would recommend that the request be
granted under tho usual terms of the agrcoeomoénd
regarding theso extonsions,

Respootfully subritted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

June 5th,1934,
The City Oounocil.

Gentlenent= |
The Committee on Works rcconriond thnt
tho attnohed repart of the City Englineer be adopted
and that a water connection be rninde to the 0Oity
water service from the Pipe Line Road ppposite
Chocolate Lake, to supply a house owmed by Mr.
Ralph B. Hartlen. _ -

E. J. Oragg, |
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldorman Gates, seconded

by Aldermen Donovan that the rcoports be adopted.

Motion passaed.

62 4 ﬂ)mjfa WATER AGREEUENT, DEPT. OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
el ézi;ﬁéacebt

Réad repart of the Committee on
Worke sand Oity Engineer re water agreement, Dept.

of Natlonel Dofonce.
May 29th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor.

o9 We have an agreement with the
Department of National Defenoe for the supply of
water, which was made in 1922, since that date

a new schedule of ratos has boen approved by the
Board of Public Utilitios and this schodulc should
apply' to tihe Dopartment as woll as tho othor

wator takors.
. i1




*
¥ N LI IN e gt .WW""N""""‘W“

Junc ilith, 2934,

Undor the torms of tho agroomont
twelve months notice of cancollation must bo glivon,

It 18 rocoommonded that the Olty
Engineer be instructed to notify the Department

that &t tho expilry of twelve months tho agreenent
will ocease and dotermine. '

Respoctfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

June 5th, 193k,
The Oity Counoil,

Gontlemeong«
’ 1 Attached hereto is a report of tho
01ty Engineer recommending that the City Englneer
be instructed to notify the Department of National
Dofonce that at the expiry of twelve monthe the
agreement for the supply of water will cense and
detormine. The Committece on Works recormend that
sald report be adoptoed. -

"Ea Jo Oragg. o :
MAYOR AND OHAILUWAN.

Moved by Aldorman Gatos, scconded
by Aldermnn Donovan that the roports be adopted.

Motion passod,

éwzww ' OQNORETE SIDEWALK, SOUTH STREET

Read report of.the Commlttee on

Works and Oity Enginoer re conorete sldawalk,
Bouth S‘t o | |

| April 20th, 1934,
H}s Worship the Meyor.

8irt=

. I beg to report on a potition for
the construotion of a conorocte sidewalk on the
gsouth side of South Btreet from Studley Avenue

to Oxford Street, that at mresont therc 1s a
conorote sidewnlk, ourb snd guttor extending from
Robie Btreet to S%udley Avenue and the work
potitioned for would be the extonslon westwardly

of thie walk | | |
o L The potition 1s signed by the

owners of about 25% of tho frontagos

\ A petition agalnet the work boing
dono has also beon roooived, signod by the owners
of 54% of the frontago.

|  The estim%tedioogg og gﬁngggugging
tho sidewalk, ocurb and gutter is ebou 600,
of which the Oity's share would bo about $2,230,00,

3 Dua




Junc 14th, 1934,

Thoro is considerable traffic over
this didewalk, not only by that of the rcsidents of
the street but also for the gonoral public duc 40
a certain extent vo the prescnce of a boat housc
8t the foot of South Street and the Ferxy at the
- foot of Oakland Road, and in 1y opinion the

construction of the sidewalk would make the needeod
public luprovement,

- - & would recommend that the work
be ordered to.be done.

Respeotfully submltted,

Ha Wo Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

June 5th, 1934,
The O0ity Counocil.
Gentlenent-

- The Committee on Works recomrend
that the attached report of the Olty Engineer on
the construction of a concrete sidewalk on the -
south slde of SBouth Street, from Studley Avenue
to Oxford Street be adopted, and that the work
be ordered to be done.

E, Jo Or&gg . .
fIAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Gates, soconded

By Alderman Donovan that the roports be adopbted,
| Moved in anendment by Alderman

Mitochell, seconded by Alderman Loyle that this
matter be referred to tho Cormittee on Works for
their report from sho Englneor, snd that Oxford
thgct{”gg;g; side, be paved at tho sarme tine as
Sduxh 8treet. Amendment lost.

The original motlon paseed.

NOTIOE OF RECONSIDERATION

Alderman Gates gives notloe of
roconsideration of the adoption of tho ropord

re housing scheme.
| s




Junc 14th, 1934,

;f%ué«r STUDLEY AVENUE, GRADING AND SIDEWALK
2>

Road roport of the Oormittec on
Works and Oity Engincor re Studloy Avonuo,grading,etc

May 22nd, 193k,
His Worship the Mayor,

Sirt=

I bog to roport on a petition
fronm the owners of property on Studloy Avenuo
asking for the construction of oconorote ourbs,
guttors and sidewalks on thils stroet, that at
present the stroet has not bHeen taken over by the 0Oity.

In July lest, I had a verbal
request from the Eastorn Trust Oompany asking
for the cost of grading, whioh was estinatod at
$374.00.,

As the law now stands the Councill
hage authority to order s streot graded and to
accopt tho saric as & Oity street.

The total frontage on Loth sides
of the street is 1220 feet, the frontagoe represonted
by tho petitioners is 856 feet.

The ostimated cost of the sldewalks,
ourbs and guttors and sodding is $4,300. of which
the Olty's share would be about $2,200,00. The
cost of grading as statod, was estinated last year
at about $374.00,

If the grading wore done in
connoction with tho sidowalk, this would beo sonewhat

reduced. .
It is reoconmonded that the streot

bo graded undor the provisions of Sections 555 to
559 of the 0ity Oharter as amendod and that when
graded it bo accepted as a 0Lty stroot and that
tho .concrete curbs, gutters and sidewalks be
orderoed to be construct od.

Respootfully submittod,

H. W« Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

Juno 5th, 1934,

The 0ity Counocll.

Gontlorions= .
| Attechod 18 a roport of tho 01ty

Egginoer on grading and sldowelks on Studl.oy Avenuo.

~<Bljea




June 14th, 1934,

The Committee on Works recommond -that
sald report be adopted and that the street be graded
and when graded, be accepted as a olty street and

that conocrete curbs tters and eidew
ordered to be eonst%ugged. oralks be

E. J. Orag
MAYOR ARD’ SIDEWALK.

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded by
Aldermen MocOarthy that the reports be adopted.
Motion passed.
Cledt 4ayo¢4¢; STREET OILING
éiég' ééZ:;?”&““&L4‘ Read report of the Committee on
Works and Olty Engineer covering street oiling.
May 29th, 193,
His Worship the Mayor.
Sirs~-

It 1s recommended that the
following streets, which have been given a coab
of stone, be oiled.

Watt Street
Rosebank Avenue
Norwood Street
Seaforth Stfeet
Sunmnit Street

And also such streets that have
heen previously oiled where the -0Oity Engineer may
consider necessary.

Respectfully submitted,

H, We Johnston
OITY ENGINEER.

June 5th, 1934,
The 0ity Oouncil.
Gentlenment=
Attached hereto is a roport of the
Oity Engineer recommending the oiling of streets.

The Committee on Works recommend
the adoption of the sald report. '

B, J.
-85-‘

oﬁ%ﬁ AND OHATRMAN,




June 1%th, 1934,

:Moved by Alderman Gatos, secconded
by Alderman Gough that the reports be adopted.
Mot';l;on -passed.

4 leek AUW OILING ~ LEMARCHANT STREET
ki\-’(f/ /i nee) 4
, Read report of the Committee on

Works and Olty Prgineer re oiling, LeMarchent Street.

. | June 6th, 1934,
Hisnflorehip the Mayor.

Sirt=- | .
‘ . .. .1 have a petition signed .by
g property owne¥s on that part of LeMarchant Street
| from Ooburg ROAd %0 Watt Street asking that the
street D® improved and oiled. The rest of the strest
from South Street to Ooburg Road is in good condition
and the portion mentloned should be done.

The estimated cost of oiling is
about $1800000 ‘

I would recommend that the work
be ordered damne,

Respectfully submittod,

H. W Johnston
OITY ENGINEER,

June 9th, 1934.

The City Council.

Gontlemen:- o
The Committee o Works recommend

tYat the attached report of the 0ity Englneer be
adopted and that LeMarchant 8treet be olled, from
Ooburg Roed to Watt Street.

E. J. Orag
MATOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Gatés, seconded
by Alderman Gough that the reports be adopted,

Motion passed.

Lok /U0t A~ WINFIEID LOTS. OOBURG FOAD AND CONNAUGHT AVE.

ity Gy imelt Read report of the Committee on

Works and Oity Engineer re Winfield Lots.
. [




June 1li4th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor suggested that
thls natter be referred back to the Committee on

Works for further consideration; to which Qouncil

agreed.

M,///r&u%

subnitting tenders for the 'supplying of police uniform

POLIOE DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS
Read report of the Police Oommittee

ceps, ralncoats, trousers, vests and ulster ocoats.

Halifax, N. S.
June 13th, 1934,

His VWorship the Mayor,
and City Oouncil.

Gentlemeni~

At a neeting of the Police Comnittee
held this date, tenders for the supplying of Police
Uniform Trousers and vests, Police Uniform
Raincoats, Podlce Ulster Coats, and Police Uniform
Caps from the following were consldered. .

UNIFORM OAPS

Olayton & Sons '$2-Z5
Colwell Bros. 1 2,68
: 2 2031
IR 2413
UILEOR BALNOOJTE 15,75
Olayton & Sons §6 22 17:25
629 . 20450
1 . 160 B 12.50
Colwell Bros. %10 25 1%
207 V 15.50

TRO VESTS '
gga%tgn ) gona ’ 1-8'2‘;
Mh: ngg:fx 10,25
% 6337/2 1900
OClayton & o xsggg/% 20’%
g:} slein:; gg i3

Your coumittee recogmg;raxdéhat the
tendor of Oolwell Bros. for 70 ocaps @ ¢c.02.
Ofgygon i:ﬁone for 70 Police Rainocoats @ ¥15.75
Olayton & Sons for 70 Police Uniform trousers and
‘vests @ $10.50, Oleyton & Sons for 70 Police
Ulster coats @ $19.00 be acceptod.

Respectfully subnitt od,

—




Junc Lith, 1934,

Moved by Aldernman Mcianue, scoondod
by Aldcrman Hendry that the report be adopted and
that the tonder of Colwell Bros. for 70 cap# at

#2.68, and Olayton & Sons for 70 police rafiicoats
at $15.75, 70 trousers and vests o 310,50, 70
police ulster coats at $19.00 be accepted. Motion

passed.

b%«%/ /4 2 PURCHANE OF AUTO, POLIOE DEPARTHENT

Read report of the Police Committee

recommending the purchase of two four—-door

studebaker ocars.
June 11th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Olty Oouncll.,

Gentloemenses

At a neetlng of the Folice Committee
held this date, tenCers for the purchasc of two
cars for the uee of the Police Department were
consldered.

| Your ocommlttee recommend that the
tender of W. H. Golden for the supplying of two
four-door studebaker esdans, fully equipped Ior
the sunm of $1500,00 and the two motorcyocles
and Chevrolet Sedan at present LBGd by the
Department be accepted.

Respeotfully submitted,

E. J. Orogg,
MAYOR AND OHATRIAN,

Moved by Alderman loManus, seconded
by Alderman Hendry thaf the report be adoptod.

Motion passed.
Alderman Gough wishing to be

recorded sgalnste.

- % /5lecq  BADIQ EQUIPMENT FOR POLIOR DEPARTIUENT,
| //’ Read report of the Police Qonmlites

reocoumending the purchase of radlo equipnent

for police motor vehlcles.
ol Bt




T L et ™Y e

June 14th, 1934,
June 13th, 1.97U.

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Oounocil.

Gentleneniw~

At a meeting of the Police Committee .
held this date, the matter of the purchase of Radio

Equipment for the Department was considered.

Your commlttee recommend that
Oouncll approve of the purchase of radio equipment
for the Police Department at & price not to
omoeed {$3,357.00. :

Alderman MoManus recorded against
the motlon., a
Respectfully submitted,

E. J. Cragg,
MAYCR AND OHAIRMAN.

‘Moved by Aldseman Hendry,that
the report be adopted.

His Worshlp the Mayor then
requested the Deputy Mayor to assume the ochair.

His Worship the Mayor then seconded
the motion to adopt the report and proceeded to
address Council on the matter.

‘Moved in amendment by Alderman
McOarthy, sefonded by Alderman Cough that the
report be referred bask to the Police Comulttee for
e more detalled report regarding the cost of

operation.
His Worship the Mayor again calle

upon the Deplty Mayor to assume the Mayoris ohair.
Upon the vote being taken for the

amendment, t here resulted & tie, 8 voting for the
seme and 8 ageinst it as follows.

B Gm




June 14th, 193k,

FOR THE M_g_- NDMENT AGAINST IT

Aldermen Mitchell Aldermen Gates
Stech . Miller
Donovan Lordly
MoManus Adams
McCarthy Hendry
OtToole MacDongld
Gough Getley
Sqe;tzer Hls Worship the Mayor

i weBre

The Deputy Mayor votes against
the amendment and declares it lost,

Moved in amendment by Aldermen
Miller, seconded by Alderman O'Toole - |

" BE IT RESOLVED that this Oouncil
approve of the principle of installing radio
equipment in the ocars of the Police Department; -

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
the Police Committee be authorlzed to oall for .

tenders for the qqulipping of police cars with radio.'

Upon the vote belng taken, therec
appeared for the amendment 13, against 1t 3 as follows,

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Gates Aldernan Mitchell
Donovan Stech
Miller MoManus
ordly
dams
MoQaxthy
Hendry
MacDonald
0'Toole
Getley

Saettgor

BAs, Woxship the Mayor o
R e T -

Anendment passed.

"?j%Z%ﬂZQZo% PENSES, POLIOE OHIEFS CONVENTION

' Read report of the Police Oommittee

//

regarding Ohief of Pollos attending Police Ohlefs

Convention.

u90~




Junc 1lkth, 1934,

. J 4,
Hls Worship the Mayor, une 13th, 1934

and City Council.

Gentlenmens-

Whereas there is provided in the
Estinates of the Police Department for the ourrent

year the sum of $300,00 for expenses of the Ohief
of Police to attend the Police Ohiefs Convention.

Be 1t therefore resolved that the
Police Qommittee recommend to Council that permission
be granted to the Chief of Police to0 attend sald
conventlon and that hie expenses incidental thereto
be pald out of the said sum of $300.00, but said
expenses are not to exceed the said sum of $300,00.

Respectfully submitted,

E. J. Cragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRUAN,

Moved by Aldernman Molfanus, seconded
by Aldermen Hendry that the report be adopgted.
Motion passed. |

REPORT, HALIFAX DIREOCT RELIEF OOMMITTEE

Read letter from E. A. Saunders,

Secretary Halifax Direoct Relief Oommittee covering
the ocontinuation of rcllef.
June 9th, 193L.

His Worship the Mayor, .
and Members of the Oity Council,

Gentleneni=

In view of the announcement by the
Federal Government that after June 15th the sald
Govornnent!s contribution of one-~third of the cost
of Direot Unemployment Relief will be discontinued,
we feel 1t is our duty to place before you the
very serious situntion with which the Olty and
Province will be faced. We consider that the
strongest possible ropresentation should be. made
by the City through the Provinolal Government,
urging the Dominion Authoritles to extend the presqnt
one-third contribution pending further improverment
in industrial conditions. Failing such continuatlon
by Ottawa, we are of the opinion that it 18 absolutely
necessary for the Oity and Province to provide
the necessary funds to ocarry on, otherwise a
considerable percentage of our citlzens will be

faced with starvatlon.

The following are the approximate
figures covering the present pltuntions=
. =Gl




June 14th, 1934,

Married nmen Wi&ows etc. racelving relief 27T
Single men receiving relief G orene "ol
Single men oh Citadel Hill 242

Estimated total receiving relief not

including sing@e-men on Citadel Hill @252
Average amounf expended per week for |
the four weeks ending June 2nd 37976.33

1% is estimated-by the Committee
that at least 60% of ‘those receiving relief have
no other means of subsistence. The renaining

are partly self-supporting.

| I have been requested to agk that
the matter be dealt with immediately so that your

cormittee may govern itself according to your
declsion.

Attached please find items in
connectlon with the average cost of relief for the
past four weeks ending June 2nd.

I have the honour to be,
Gentlenmen,

E. A. Saunders,
SECRETARY .

2

TEMPORARY SHELTER
. Read report of the Diiect Relief
Cbmmittee submitting an account amduhting to
3&2;06 for temporary shelter,

T Halifax, N. S
June 14th,19%.

To Hik Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0ity Council.

Gentlemense .
At a meeting of the Direct Relief

Oonmittee held June 5th, the attached account for
tenporary sheltor was recommended %0 be forwarded
to the Oouncil for approval of payment.

Respeotfully submitted,

Ee Ao S&Mders ’
SEORETARY .

IN AOCOUNT WITH
THE SALVARION ARMY.

Apr. 6th T, B Smith, famlly $10,00
Apr. 9th . Brennan " 5008
Apr, 30th He. Anderson i 12,0

=2

5,00

13155

May lst W. Rockwell
May 8th Fs Ae Hayes

gD

=




June 14th, 193k,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman Miller that the report be adopted and
account pald. Motlion passed,

q&;&gt'gSUPT,TAgTBQINT PLEASANT PARK
© Read lgtfer Oity Auditor re salary

increase to Suporintendent at Point Pleasant Park.

June 14th, 1934,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of City Council.

Gentleneng=—
At the meeting of the 0ity Council
of May 17th, a resolution was passed authorizing
an increase in the salary of the Superintendent
of Point Pleasant Park for the year 1932=-33 of $60.00.

My interpretation of the resolution
is that 1f thls employee’ s salary is increased
for 19%2-3%3, thls ingrease nust also be carried
into 1933~3&‘and 193U4-35, making 180,00 required
for tho purpose. Furthor, I wish to advise Qouncil
that as this offioclal is an employee of the
Oomulttee on Point Pleasant Park, he is not subjeot
to the resolution of Juuncil respecting a 10%
contribution of higsalary to the revenue of the Oity.
This wil)l require a rufund of {112+00 to be made
from the contribution adcount of last year.

Before adjusting this
salary on this basis, I°should llke to have
definite instructions from Council in order to
prepare a proper resolution for approvael, that 1s,
unless the Council wishes the Committee on Point
Pleasant Park to further clarify 1ts resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

A. M, Butler,
CITY AUDITOR.

Moved by Alderwan Stech, seconded Dy

Alderﬂan MaoDonald that the motion passed dt the
meeting of the Olty Oouncil held on the 17th day of
Moy regarding the salary of the Superintendent

at Point Pleasant Park be and is hereby rescinded.

Motion passed.
Moved by Aldermen Stech, seconded by

Aldernean MacDonald that the Oity Auditor be

instrycted to inorease the Suptis salary the sum
of $60,00., Motion Eggged.




